

### Known misprints in the summary

**Definition (Collinear):** “point” should be “line”.

**Definition (Projective Plane):** “line as” should be “line has”.

**Prop. (3.6):** “rays  $\vec{AB}$  and” should be “rays  $\vec{BA}$  and”. (The second  $\vec{AB}$  is correct.)

**Prop. (4.1):** “ $\angle A \cong \angle B$ ” should be “ $\angle A \cong \angle D$ ”. (The second  $\angle B$  is correct.)

**Prop. (4.5):** “AC” should be “BC”.

**Prop. (4.6):** “>” should be “<”.